GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2351
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11™" MARCH, 2016

RESTRUCTURING OF MCI
2351. SHRI C.N. JAYADEVAN:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes for restructuring the Medical Council of India (MCI) to bring in more transparency in its functioning; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

@ & (b): A Group of Experts (GOE) was constituted in the Ministry to examine the IMC Act, 1956 and make recommendation to make MCI modern and suited to the prevailing conditions. The report of the GOE is under consideration in the Ministry.

